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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

9th Congressional District Republican 
Committee 
875 N 10th Street 
Wytheville, VA 24382

1. 
2.Political party committee 
3.Wytheville VA

10/15/2021 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Altria Client Services Inc. 
6601 W Broad St 
Richmond, VA 23230

1. 
2.Consumer Products 
3.Richmond VA

10/21/2021 $2,500.00 $8,500.00

Betting on VA Jobs PAC 
PO Box 71683 
Richmond, VA 23255

1. 
2.Political committee 
3.Richmond VA

10/19/2021 $10,000.00 $10,000.00

Botts, Robert A. 
. 
Big Stone Gap, VA 24219

1.requested 
2.requested 
3.Big Stone Gap VA

10/13/2021 $500.00 $500.00

Botts, Robert E. 
PO Drawer BB 
Big Stone Gap, VA 24219

1.Self employed 
2.Optometrist 
3.Big Stone Gap VA

10/13/2021 $500.00 $500.00

Capital Results LLC 
50 Pear Street 
Richmond, VA 23223

1. 
2.Consulting 
3.Richmond, VA

10/04/2021 $500.00 $750.00

Dominion PAC 
PO Box 26666 
Richmond, VA 23261

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Richmond VA

10/07/2021 $50,000.00 $112,500.00

Engineering Companies of Virginia PAC 
8600 Mayland Drive 
Henrico, VA 23294

1. 
2.Engineering 
3.Henrico VA

10/09/2021 $500.00 $1,000.00

Independent Insurance Agents of Virginia PAC 
8600 Mayland Drive 
Henrico, VA 23294

1. 
2.Insurance 
3.Henrico VA

10/09/2021 $500.00 $500.00

Insurance and Financial Advisors PAC 
3108 N Parham Rd 
Ste 100-A 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.Insurance and Financial Advisors 
3.Richmond, VA

10/09/2021 $500.00 $500.00

Livesay Tax and Business Advisors PC 
PO Box 400 
Pennington Gap, VA 24277

1. 
2.Financial 
3.Pennington Gap VA

10/18/2021 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

Matney, John  
2700 Lee Hwy 
Bristol, VA 24202

1.Harbor Company 
2.President 
3.Bristol VA

10/04/2021 $2,500.00 $9,500.00
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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Matney, John  
2700 Lee Hwy 
Bristol, VA 24202

1.Harbor Company 
2.President 
3.Bristol VA

10/04/2021 $2,000.00 $11,500.00

Matney, John  
2700 Lee Hwy 
Bristol, VA 24202

1.Harbor Company 
2.President 
3.Bristol VA

10/14/2021 $1,500.00 $13,000.00

Puckett, Robert  
20993 Cheyenne Trail 
Abingdon, VA 24211

1.Point Broadband 
2.Regional General Maanger 
3.Bristol, Virginia

10/13/2021 $500.00 $500.00

RAI Services Company 
PO Box 464 
Winston Salem, NC 27102

1. 
2.Tobacco products 
3.Winston Salem NC

10/18/2021 $500.00 $500.00

Realtors PAC 
10231 Telegraph Rd 
Glen Allen, VA 23059

1. 
2.Realtors 
3.Glen Allen, VA

10/18/2021 $2,500.00 $6,000.00

Reed Smith PAC 
901 E Byrd St Ste 1700 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law Firm 
3.Richmond VA

10/18/2021 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

RPM Racing Inc. 
1804 Volunteer Pkwy 
Bristol, TN 37620

1. 
2.Racing 
3.Bristol VA

10/04/2021 $2,500.00 $9,500.00

Tenaska Virginia Partners 
140302 FNB Parkway 
Omaha, NE 68154

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Omaha, NE

10/09/2021 $1,000.00 $1,000.00

ULT PAC 
9201 Forest Hill Avenue 
Richmond, VA 23235

1. 
2.Tobacco products 
3.Richmond VA

10/09/2021 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Automobile &amp; Truck Dealers 
Association PAC (VADA) 
1800 W Grace St 
Richmond, VA 23220

1. 
2.Auto Dealer 
3.Richmond VA

10/12/2021 $1,000.00 $3,000.00

Virginia Hospital &amp; Healthcare Association 
PAC (HOSPAC) 
PO Box 31394 
Richmond, VA 23294

1. 
2.Hospitals and Healthcare 
3.Richmond VA

10/04/2021 $1,000.00 $1,500.00

Virginia Manufacturers Association PAC 
2108 W Laburnum Avenue Ste 230 
Richmond, VA 23227

1. 
2.Manufacturing 
3.Richmond VA

10/04/2021 $250.00 $250.00
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Schedule A: Direct Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location

Date 
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Virginia Optometric Association PAC 
4461 Cox Road Suite 110 
Glen Allen, VA 23060

1. 
2.Optometrists 
3.Glen Allen, VA

10/13/2021 $500.00 $500.00

Virginia Sheriffs Association PAC 
707 W. Franklin St 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Law Enforcement 
3.Richmond VA

10/01/2021 $500.00 $1,500.00

Virginia Transportation Construction Alliance 
PAC 
620 Moorefield Park Dr Ste 120 
Richmond, VA 23236

1. 
2.Construction 
3.Richmond VA

10/04/2021 $1,500.00 $1,500.00

W-L Construction 
PO Drawer 927 
Chilhowie, VA 24319

1. 
2.Construction 
3.Chilhowie VA

10/04/2021 $2,500.00 $5,000.00

Wells Fargo &amp; Co Va Employees Good 
Government Fund 
1021 E Cary St 2nd Fl 
Richmond, VA 23219

1. 
2.Banking 
3.Richmond VA

10/01/2021 $500.00 $500.00

Williams Companies, Inc. 
1 Williams Center 
Tulsa, OK 74172

1. 
2.Energy 
3.Tulsa, OK

10/12/2021 $500.00 $500.00

Williams Mullen Clark &amp; Dobbins 
PO Box 1320 
Richmond, VA 23218

1. 
2.Law firm 
3.Richmond VA

10/04/2021 $1,000.00 $1,250.00

Total This Period $91,250.00
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Schedule B: In-Kind Contributions Over $100 
 
Full Name of Contributor 
Mailing Address of Contributor

Donor Information 
1. Employer or Business (If Corporate/Company Donor: N/A) 
2. Type of Business(If Corporate Donor Type of Business) 
3. Business Location 
4. Service/Goods Received 
5. Basis used to Determine Value

Date 
Received

Contribution 
This Period

Aggregate 
To Date

Food City 
US Hwy 23 N 
Weber City, VA 24290

1.  
2. Grocery 
3. Weber City VA 
4. Water bottles 
5. Fair Market Value

10/08/2021 $111.00 $111.00

Total This Period $111.00
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Schedule D: Expenditures 
 
Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Wampler for Delegate 
PO Box 1683 
Abingdon, VA 24212

Campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/01/2021 $10,000.00

Catering by Catherine 
1220 W Main Street Unit A 
Abingdon, VA 24210

Event catering Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/04/2021 $3,369.00

Glenrochie Country Club 
200 Country Club Dr 
Abingdon, VA 24211

Event expense Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/04/2021 $3,986.81

Glenrochie Country Club 
200 Country Club Dr 
Abingdon, VA 24211

Event expense Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/04/2021 $70.71

Ferguson, John Dalton 
4584 Big Moccasin Road 
Nickelsville, VA 24271

Mileage reimbursement Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/05/2021 $49.39

Postmaster 
102 Jones Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Box rent Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/05/2021 $171.00

Postmaster 
102 Jones Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Postage Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/05/2021 $9.00

Scott County Telephone 
PO Box 487 
Gate City, VA 24251

Telephone service Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/05/2021 $110.35

Ferguson, John Dalton 
4584 Big Moccasin Road 
Nickelsville, VA 24271

Reimbursement - Lee High football dinner Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/06/2021 $778.19

Heritage TV 
PO Box 197 
Norton, VA 24273

Television sponsor Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/06/2021 $100.00

Postmaster 
102 Jones Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Postage Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/07/2021 $8.70

Youngkin for Governor 
PO Box 3950 
Merrifield, VA 22116

Campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/07/2021 $2,500.00

Farmers &amp; Miners Bank 
41526 West Morgan Avenue 
Pennington Gap, VA 24277

Banking services Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/08/2021 $15.00
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Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Karen Greenhalgh for Delegate 
PO Box 62845 
Virginia Beach, VA 23466

Campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/08/2021 $25,000.00

Microsoft 
1 Microsoft Way 
Redmond, WA 98052

Software Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/08/2021 $149.99

Scott County VA Star 
PO Box 218 
Gate City, VA 24251

Ads Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/08/2021 $402.00

Friends of Nick Clemente 
PO Box 4226 
Leesburg, VA 20177

Campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/12/2021 $15,000.00

Friends of Roxann Robinson 
PO Box 4627 
Midlothian, VA 23112

Campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/12/2021 $15,000.00

Friends of Tim Anderson 
249 Central Park Avenue Ste 300-73 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

Campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/12/2021 $25,000.00

Postmaster 
102 Jones Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Postage Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/12/2021 $16.25

Anedot 
PO Box 84314 
Baton Rouge, LA 70884

Credit card processing fees John G. 
Selph 10/13/2021 $24.60

Harland Clarke 
10931 Laureate Dr 
San Antonio, TX 78249

Banking supplies Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/13/2021 $34.73

Mountain Empire Older Citizens Inc. 
PO Box 888 
Big Stone Gap, VA 24219

Donation Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/14/2021 $250.00

Friends of Mike Cherry 
PO Box 4101 
Midlothian, VA 23112

Campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/18/2021 $15,000.00

Friends of Otto Wachsmann 
PO Box 268 
Stony Creek, VA 23882

Campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/18/2021 $15,000.00

Hilton Garden Inn - Va. Beach 
252 Town Center Drive 
Virginia Beach, VA 23462

Lodging Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/18/2021 $150.35
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Person or Company Paid and Address

Item or Service

Name of 
Person 
Authorizing 
Expenditure

Date of 
Expenditure

Amount 
Paid

Karen Greenhalgh for Delegate 
PO Box 62845 
Virginia Beach, VA 23466

Campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/18/2021 $15,000.00

Lee Co. Friends of Tobacco Festival 
PO Box 404 
Pennington Gap, VA 24277

Parade fee Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/18/2021 $25.00

Postmaster 
102 Jones Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Postage Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/18/2021 $81.30

Amazon.com 
PO Box 80683 
Seattle, WA 98108

Flags Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/19/2021 $115.78

AmericanFlags.com 
5008 Veterans Memorial Hwy 
Holbrook, NY 11741

Flags Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/19/2021 $153.69

Scott County Sheriff&#39;s Calendar 
267 Willow Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Advertising Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/19/2021 $350.00

Baldwin for Delegate 
PO Box 26141 
Alexandria, VA 22313

Campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/21/2021 $3,000.00

Ben Franklin Crafts 
1001 Waterman Road 
Kingsport, TN 37660

Framing Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/21/2021 $63.51

Dollar General 
140 E Jackson St 
Gate City, VA 24251

Supplies Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/21/2021 $24.60

Friends of Phillip Scott 
2215 Plank Road Ste 287 
Fredericksburg, VA 22401

Campaign contribution Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/21/2021 $2,500.00

Hilton Garden Inn - Manassas 
7001 Infantry Ridge Road 
Manassas, VA 20109

Lodging Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/21/2021 $109.44

Kilgore Law Office 
Jackson Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Mileage reimbursement Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/21/2021 $501.76

Postmaster 
102 Jones Street 
Gate City, VA 24251

Postage Terry G. 
Kilgore 10/21/2021 $27.00

8 of 14



Kilgore for Delegate (CC-12-00170) Reporting Period: 10/01/2021 Through: 10/21/2021
Page:                          
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Item or Service
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Authorizing 
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Date of 
Expenditure
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Paid

Total This Period $154,148.15
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No Schedule E-1 results to display.
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No Schedule E-2 results to display.
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No Schedule F results to display.
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Schedule G: Statement of Funds Number of 
Contributions

Amount

Contributions Received This Period

1. Schedule A [Over $100] 31 $91,250.00

2. Schedule B [Over $100] 1 $111.00

3. Un-itemized Cash Contributions [$100 or less] 1 $100.00

4. Un-itemized In-Kind Contributions [$100 or less] 0 $0.00

5. Total 33 $91,461.00

Bank Interest, Refunded Expenditures and Rebates

6. Schedule C [also enter on Line 17b on Schedule H] $0.00

Expenditures Made This Period

7. Schedule B [From line 2 Above] $111.00

8. Un-itemized In-Kind contributions [From line 4 Above] $0.00

9. Schedule D [Expenditures] $154,148.15

10. Total [add lines 7, 8 and 9] $154,259.15

Reconciliation of Loan Account

11. Beginning loan balance [from line 15 of last report] $0.00

12. Loans received this period [from Schedule E-Part 1] $0.00

13. Subtotal $0.00

14. Subtract: Loans repaid this period [from Schedule E-Part2] $0.00

15. Ending loan balance $0.00
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Schedule H: Summary of Receipts and Disbursements

16. Beginning Balance [Line 19 of last Report] $157,598.47

17. Receipts for Current Reporting Period:

a. Contributions received this period [Line 5 of Schedule G] $91,461.00

b. Bank interest, refunded expenditures and rebates 
[Line 6 of Schedule G]

$0.00

c. Loans received this period [Line 12 of Schedule G] $0.00

d. Subtotal: Contributions and Receipts received this period $91,461.00

e. Total Expendable Funds [Add Linds 16 and 17d] $249,059.47

18. Disbursements for Current Reporting Period

a. Expenditures made this reporting period 
[Line 10 of Schedule G]

$154,259.15

b. Loans repaid this reporting period [Line 14 of Schedule G] $0.00

c. Other surplus funds paid out [from Schedule I] $0.00

d. Total Payments Made [Add lines 18a,18b, and 18c] $154,259.15

19. Ending Balance [Subtract Line 18b from Line 17e] $94,800.32

20. Total Unpaid Debts [from Schedule F of this report] $0.00

Committee's Receipts and Disbursements - Election Cycle 

21. Balance at Start of Election Cycle $29,053.00

22. Previous Receipts [Line 24 from last report] $455,807.01

23. Receipts from Current Reporting Previous [Line 17d above] $91,461.00

24. Total Receipts this Election Cycle [Add lines 22 and 23] $547,268.01

25. Total Funds Available [Add lines 21 and 24] $576,321.01

26. Previous Disbursements [Line 28 from last report] $327,261.54

27. Disbursements from Current Reporting Period 
[Line 18d above]

$154,259.15

28. Total Disbursements this Election Cycle $481,520.69

29. Ending Balance $94,800.32
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